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Tel: + 268 767 53773

Fax: + 268 240 43300

E-mail: senanipeggym@yahoo.com
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Ms. Belusile Mhlanga
Environmental Information Officer
Swaziland Environment Authority
P.O. Box 2602
Mbabane, Swaziland
Tel: + 268 7806 0233

+ 268 2404 6960/7893
Fax: + 268 2404 1719
E-mail: belusile@sea.org.sz

belusilem@yahoo.com

ZAMBIA
bl J

Ms. Doreen Goma-Tembo

Senior Statistician

Central Statistics Office

Agriculture and Environment Division
P.O. Box 3190

Lusaka 10101, Zambia

Tel: + 260 977826292

E-mail: gomatembo@yahoo.com

Mr. Allan Dauchi

Ministry of Lands

Natural Resources and Environmental
Protection

Lusaka, Zambia

Mobile : + 260 963602335

E-mail: duchi4d5@yahoo.com

ZIMBABWE
g.oba )

Mr. Manasa Viriri

Chief Statistician, Environment and

Agriculture

ZIMSTAT

20" Floor Kaguvi Building

Corner 4" Street & Central Ave

Harare, Zimbabwe

Tel: + 263 4 706681/8

E-mail: mviriri@yahoo.co.uk
mviriri@zimstat.co.zw

Mr. Kundishora Mpandaguta
Principal Natural Resources Officer
Ministry of Environment, Water & Climate
P. Bag 7753 Causeway
Harare, Zimbabwe
Tel: + 263 772 272 016
+ 263 701681-3
E-mail: mpandaguta@gmail.com
Kmpandaguta@environment.gov.zw

MAURITIUS
i) 94

Ms. Li Fa Cheung Kai Suet

Director

Statistics Mauritius

LIC Building, John Kennedy Street
Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 2121314

E-mail: Icheung-kai-suet@govmu.org

Ms. Devika Balgobin
Statistician
Statistics Mauritius
LIC Building, John Kennedy Street
Port Louis , Mauritius
Tel: + 230 2106186 (office)
+ 230 57528173 (mobile)
Fax: + 230 2114150
E-mail: dbalgobin@govmu.org

Mr. Leal Kumar Dindoyal
Senior Statistical Officer
Statistics Mauritius

Statistics Environment

Ken Lee Tower

4th Floor

Barracks Street

Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 2106186 (office)
E-mail: [dindoyal@govmu.org
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Mr. Nourudeen Jaffar

Statistician

Statistics Mauritius

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 208 1800

Fax: + 230 211 4150

E-mail: njaffar@govmu.org
jaff 86@yahoo.com

Ms. Bibi Nabiihah Roomaldawo

Technical Officer

Ministry of Ocean Economy, Marine

Resource Fisheries, Shipping and Outer

Islands

Albion Fisheries Research Centre

Albion

Petite Riviere

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 2384100

E-mail: nabiihahb@gmail.com
nroomaldawo@govmu.org

Mr. Selvon Appasamy

Senior Hydrological Officer
Water Resources Unit

Mauritius

Tel : +230

Fax: + 230 4657177

E-mail: sappasamy@govmu.org

Mr. Rajen Gowry

Principal Meteorological Technician

Clo Director Meteorological Services

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 6861081

Fax: + 230 6861033

E-mail: rgowry55@yahoo.fr
meteo@intnet.mu

Ms. Cecily Cyparsade

Assistant Conservator of Forests

Forestry Service Ministry of Agro Industry &

Food Security

Botanical Garden Street

Curepipe, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 6707254

Fax: + 230 6743449

E-mail: ccyparsade@govmu.org
cecyparsade@gmail.com

Mr. Mohammad Shameen Meethoo

Works Manager (Civil)

Wastewater Management Authority

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 2063000

Fax: + 230 211 7007

E-mail: s.meethoo@live.com
smeethoo@wma.intnet.mu

Ms. Bibi Farzina Lowtun-Boolakee

Senior Analyst

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development

Port Louis

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 2012762

E-mail: flowtun-boolakee@govmu.org
imfarzeena@yahoo.com

Ms. Nisha Devi Manic

Environment Officer

Ministry of Environment, Sustainable Development,
Disaster and Beach Management

Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 57212167

E-mail: nmanic@govmu.org

Mr. David Mirville
Hydrological Technician
Water Resources Unit
Mauritius

Tel : + 230 208 1800

Fax : + 230 465 7177

E-mail : dmirville@govmu.org
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UNITED NATIONS STATISTICS DIVISION (UNSD)
daaial) aaYly Ciislasy) Al

Ms. Reena Shah

Chief

Environment Statistics Section
United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1416
East 44" Street

New York, NY 10017, USA

Tel: +1 (212) 963-4586

Fax: +1 (212) 963-0623

E-mail: shahr@un.org
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Mr. Marcus Newbury

Associate Statistician
Environment Statistics Section
United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1412
East 44™ Street

New York, NY 10017, USA

Tel: +1 (212) 963-0092

Fax: +1 (212) 963-0623

E-mail: newbury@un.org

COMMON MARKET FOR EASTERN AND

SOUTH ERN‘AFRICA (COM ESA)
(g 5) (B 1 il g (3l AS il sl

Mr. Themba Munalula

Head — Statistics Unit

COMESA Secretariat

Ben Bella Road

P.O. Box 30051

Lusaka, Zambia

Tel: + 260 211 229725/6/7/8 ext.7384
Fax: + 260 211 225107

E-mail: tmunalula@comesa.int

Mr. Wilson Chizebuka

COMESA Secretariat

Ben Bella Road

P.O. Box 30051

Lusaka, Zambia

Tel: + 260 211 229725/6/7/8 ext.7616
E-mail: WChizebuka@comesa.int

Ms. Situnjwani Kacholola
COMESA Secretariat

Ben Bella Road

P.O. Box 30051

Lusaka, Zambia

Tel: + 260 211 229725/6/7/8
E-mail: SKacholola@comesa.int

Ms. Catherine S. Mwanza
Secretary — Statistics Unit
COMESA Secretariat

Ben Bella Road

P.O. Box 30051

Lusaka, Zambia

Tel: + 260 211 229725/6/7/8 ext. 7305
Fax: + 260 211 225107

E-mail: scmwanza@comesa.int
RESOURCE PERSON
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UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAMME (UNDP)
(Al Basiall ael) el

Mr. Satyajeet Ramchurn

Environment Programme Analyst
UNDP Mauritius

6™ Floor, Anglo Mauritius Building
Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 212 3726/7

Fax: + 230 2084871

E-mail: Satyajeet.ramchurn@undp.org

UNITED NATIONS RESIDENT COORDINATOR’S

OFFICE (UNRCO)
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Ms. Asha Poonyth-Seewooram

Green Economy Focal Point

UNRCO Mauritius

6™ Floor, Anglo Mauritius Building

Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 212 3726/7

Fax: + 230 2084871

E-mail: asha.poonyth-seewooram@one.un.org

INDIAN OCEAN COMMISSION (10C)
saigd | Jaysall Adad

Ms. Chantal Andrianarivo

Indian Ocean Commission

Blue Tower

Rue de I'Institut

Ebene, Mauritius

Tel: + 230 4026100

Fax: + 230 4656798

E-mail: chantal-nicole.andrianarivo@coi-ioc.org

RESOURCE PERSON
5l A e

Mr. Anand Sookun

Individual Freelance Consultant and
Member of the Expert Group on the FDES
Royal Road

Saint Julien D’Hotman

Mauritius

Tel: + 230 4167513

E-mail: asookun@gmail.com
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